

SC. 14/14 (CIS 348/15)

(Arising out of Alipurduar PS Case no -236/2013 dated. 31.05.2013)

Order No. 50

Dt. 23.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in -charge is present by filing hazira.

Witness DSP Malay Majumdar is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-6.

FIR is marked as Exbt -4, signature is marked as Exbt-4/1.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.09.2025 for evidence of CSW- 9.

Accused as before.

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Sd/-

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

Office of the Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar.

Memo No. dated 23.07.2025

Copy forwarded to

1. Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Additional Sessions Judge, FTC- 1
Alipurduar.

JO Code WB 01009

